# OP \$65,00 850059

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rwanda Trading Company, LLC		104/28/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARKANSAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Westrock Coffee Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	900 S. Shackleford	
Internal Address:	Suite 215	
City:	Little Rock	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72211	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARKANSAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85005936	RWANDA TRADING COMPANY
Serial Number:	85005935	RWANDA TRADING COMPANY

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)346-1148

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-346-6000

Email: patrick.stephenson@kutakrock.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick C. Stephenson
Address Line 1: 1650 Farnam Street

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick C. Stephenson
Signature:	/Patrick C. Stephenson/
Date:	04/30/2010 TRADEMARK

900160937 REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0333

Total Attachments: 3
source=Rwanda Name Change#page1.tif
source=Rwanda Name Change#page2.tif
source=Rwanda Name Change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0334

# STATE OF ARKANSAS



# **Charlie Daniels**

SECRETARY OF STATE

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greetings:

I, Charlie Daniels, Secretary of State of Arkansas, do hereby certify that the following and hereto attached instrument of writing is a true and perfect copy of

## Articles of Amendment with Restatement

of

# RWANDA TRADING COMPANY, LLC

changing the name to

# WESTROCK COFFEE HOLDINGS, LLC

filed in this office

April 28, 2010.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official Seal. Done at my office in the City of Little Rock, this 28th day of April 2010.



Chali Daniel
Secretary of State

REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0335

Document Number: 13046750002

WESTROCK COFFEE HOLDINGS, LLC

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WITH RESTATEM

# AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF WESTROCK COFFEE HOLDINGS, LLC

FILED:04/28/10, #Pages:2

Arkansas Secretary of State Business Services Division

April 28, 2010

- 1. Rwanda Trading Company, LLC (the "<u>Company</u>"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the Small Business Entity Tax Pass Through Act of the State of Arkansas, Ark. Code. Ann. § 4-32-101 et seq., was organized on April 29, 2009 upon the filing of its Articles of Organization with the Arkansas Secretary of State.
- 2. The undersigned as sole member of the Company has approved the amendment and restatement of the Company's Articles of Organization to, among other things, (i) change the Company's name from "Rwanda Trading Company, LLC" to "Westrock Coffee Holdings, LLC" and (ii) change the registered agent and registered office of the Company.
- 3. The undersigned hereby adopts the following Amended and Restated Articles of Organization of the Company:

First:

The name of the Limited Liability Company shall be Westrock Coffee

Holdings, LLC.

Second:

Address of the registered office of the Limited Liability Company which

may be, but need not be, the place of business shall be: 900 South

Shackleford Road, Suite 215, Little Rock, Arkansas 72211.

Third:

The name and address of the registered agent shall be: Todd Brogdon,

900 South Shackleford Road, Suite 215, Little Rock, Arkansas 72211.

Fourth:

Management of the Limited Liability Company is vested in its member, Westrock Capital Partners, LLC. As part of its authority to transact business generally, the member may open bank accounts for the Limited Liability Company, sign loans or leases on behalf of the Limited Liability Company, apply for a tax identification number, or engage in any

transaction necessary to manage the Limited Liability Company.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization of Westrock Coffee Holdings, LLC as of the date first written above.

MEMBER:

WESTROCK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC

By: Westrock Capital Management, LLC, Member

By:

Scott T. Ford, Member

SIGNATURE PAGE TO
AMENDED AND RESTATED
ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION
OF
WESTROCK COFFEE HOLDINGS, LLC

**RECORDED: 04/30/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0337